



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 187 of 2019

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** Smt. Rajmati

23/10/2024	<p>Mr. Saurabh Gupta, learned counsel for appellant. Mr. Sushil Dubey, learned counsel for respondent/s no. 1 to 4.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 03/2019, an application for condonation of delay in filing cross objection.</p> <p>On due consideration and the reason mentioned therein, I am inclined to allow the application.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No. 03/2019 stands allowed.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing on 27.11.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>