

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 241 of 2019**Shriram General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Brijlal**MAC/197/2019,MAC/187/2019****Order on Board**

23/06/2025	<p>Mr. S. Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Advocate for appellant Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr. Sushil Dubey, Mr. R.V. Rajwade and Ms. Akanchha Vishwakarma, Advocates for respective respondents.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for appellant in these appeals would submit that he may be granted two weeks time to make his submission as also to verify current status of case filed before the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, details of which form part of the award.</p> <p>As prayed, list these appeals after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

roshan-/