



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 241 of 2019

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** BRIJLAL

MAC No. 197 of 2019 & MAC No. 187 of 2019

Order Sheet

<p>25/03/2026</p> <p>Ankit</p>	<p>Mr. Sourabh Gupta, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Sushil Dubey and Ms. Akanksha Vishwakarma appears on behalf of Mr. A.N. Pandey, counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p><u>MAC No.241/2019</u></p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.4, application for condonation of delay in filing the cross objection.</p> <p>On due consideration, application is allowed and the delay in filing the cross objection is condoned.</p> <p>Cross objection is admitted.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing along with MAC Nos. 197 of 2019 & 187 of 2019.</p> <p><u>MAC Nos. 197 of 2019 & 187 of 2019</u></p> <p>Appeals have already been admitted.</p> <p>List the matters for final hearing along with MAC No.241 of 2019.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
--------------------------------	--